purchase price of the Pinerolo and Eltmann acquisitions has been made in the
accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements based upon
Company estimates. The actual allocation of the purchase cost and the resulting
effect on income from operations may differ from the pro forma amounts included
therein; however, the Company does not expect the final allocation to differ
materially from the preliminary allocation.

   31

   NN, Inc.
   Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet
   For The Six Months Ended June 30, 2000
   (In Thousands Except Per Share Data)

   Actual   Eltmann (a)   Pinerolo (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------- -------------- -------------- ---------------   -----------

 Assets
 Current assets:

   Cash   $ 2,432   $   -   $   4   $   -   (b),(d)   $ 2,436
   Accounts receivable, net   20,680   1,182   5,535   27,397
   Inventories, net   12,012   4,115   3,401   19,528
   Other current assets   4,651   4   8,179   12,834
   ---------- -------------- --------------   -----------
   Total current assets   39,775   5,301   17,119   62,195

 Property, plant and equipment, net   41,925   4,176   24,556   70,657
 Goodwill   12,400   -   -   9,166   (b)   21,566
 Receivable from unconsolidated affiliate   3,165   -   -   3,165
Equity in unconsolidated affiliate   166   -   -   166
 Other   379   -   555   934
   ---------- -------------- --------------   -----------
   Total assets   $ 97,810   $ 9,477   $ 42,230   $ 158,683
   ========== ============== ==============   ===========

 Liabilities and stockholders' equity Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable - trade   $ 8,952   $   -   $  2,049   7,890   (d)   $  18,891
   Accrued expenses   3,910   2,837   463   7,210
   Deferred income   777   -   562   1,339
   Due to Banks   9,086   (8,819)   (c)   267
   Other current liabilities   -   -   2,411   2,411
   Income taxes payable   901   -   -   901
   ---------- -------------- --------------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   14,540   2,837   14,571   31,019

 Deferred income taxes   2,611   -   -   2,611
 Long-term debt   19,040   -   -   30,196   (b)   49,236
 Minority interest   -   9,510   (b)   9,510
 Other   -   -   4,688   4,688
   ---------- -------------- --------------   -----------
   Total liabilities   36,191   2,837   19,259   97,064

 Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock   153   -   -   153

[…]

FAG Kugelfischer Georg Schafer AG. The total consideration for the
   acquisition was approximately $39 million. NN, Inc. will own 54 percent of
   the shares in Euroball and SKF and FAG will each own 23 percent. Financing
   for the transaction was provided by HypoVereinsbank Luxembourg S.A. as
   agent for Bayerische Hypo-und Vereinsbank AG of Munich, Germany.

(c)  Reflects the payment of bank debt assumed in the AB SKF acquisition.

(d)  Reflects the reclassification of negative cash balances.

   33

   NN, Inc.
   Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
   For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 1999
   (In Thousands Except Per Share Data)

   Actual   Eltmann (a)   Pinerolo (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------ ------------- -------------- --------------   -----------

Net sales   $85,294   $34,208   $51,846   $ 171,348
Cost of products sold   59,967   27,356   39,652   126,975
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------
Gross profit   25,327   6,852   12,194   44,373

Selling, general and administrative expenses   6,854   6,089   5,180   18,123

Depreciation and amortization   6,131   1,464   3,780   $   561   (b)   11,936
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------
Income from operations   12,342   (701)   3,234   14,514

Interest expense   523   363   -   1,754   (c)   2,640
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------
Income before provision for minority interest
and pure income taxes   11,819   (1,064)   3,234   11,674
Provision for minority interest   354   (d)   354
Provision for income taxes   4,060   -   -   (171)  (e)   3,889
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------
Net income   $7,759   $ (1,064)   $3,234   $7,431
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------

Other comprehensive income:
  Foreign currency translation   (1,563)   -   -   (1,563)
   ------------ ------------- --------------   -----------

[…]

borrowings outstanding which were used to finance the acquisitions. These
   additional borrowings were made under a facility agreement with Bayerische
   Hypo- und Verinsbank AG.

(d)  Represents the minority interest liability owed to SKF and FAG associated
   with the 1999 earnings of Euroball.

(e)  Represents the adjustment to the Company's 1999 provision for income taxes
   to reflect the additional income from Euroball and the incorporation of pro
   forma adjustments.

   35

   NN, Inc.
   Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2000
   (In Thousands Except Per Share Data)

   Actual   Eltmann (a)   Pinerolo (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------- -------------- ------------- ---------------   -------------

Net sales   $25,643   $16,833   $27,606   $70,082
Cost of products sold   17,965   14,740   20,135   52,840
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------
Gross profit   7,678   2,093   7,471   17,242

Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,463   1,143   1,523   5,129
Depreciation and amortization   1,723   755   1,606   $ 240  (b)   4,324
Loss on involuntary conversion   4,505   -   -   4,505
Gain on involuntary conversion   (4,505)   -   -   (4,505)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate   (53)   -   -   (53)
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------
Income from operations   3,545   195   4,342   7,842

Interest expense   268   113   32   952  (c)   1,365
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------
Income before provision for minority interest
and income taxes   3,277   82   4,310   6,477
Provision for minority interest   -   -   -   2,374  (d)   2,374
Provision for income taxes   1,035   -   -   261  (e)   1,296
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------
Net income   $2,242   $  82   $4,310   $2,807
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------

Other comprehensive income:
  Foreign currency translation   (27)   -   -   (27)
   ---------- -------------- -------------   -------------